DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00 2023-996843

05/26/2023 12:41 PM

Pgs=3

VIVIAN SUMMERS



SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

E07

GRANTEE/MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: 904 Amador Circle, LLC 3225 McLeod Dr Suite 100 Las Vegas, NV 89121

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: Summers Family Living Trust

APN: 1420-18-113-090

Space above for recorder's use only

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Robert L. Summers and Vivian Summers, Trustees of the Summers Family Living Trust Dtd 6/15/15, do hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to: 904 Amador Circle, LLC.

The real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

LOT 232, BLOCK D, AS SHOWN ON THE PLAT OF SILVERADO HEIGHTS NO. 2 FILED FOR RECORD IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA, AS DOCUMENT NO. 33717, ON JUNE 20, 1979.

Commonly Known as: 904 Amador Cir. Carson City, Nevada 89705

SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the current fiscal year
- 2. Reservations, restrictions and conditions if any; rights of way and easements either of record or actually existing on said premises.

TOGETHER with all singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Robert L. Summers, Trustee

STATE OF NEVADA

: ss.

COUNTY OF Carson City

This instrument was acknowledged before me this 26 day of Mey , 2023, by Robert L. Summers and Vivian Y. Summers Trustees

DANIE Notary Pul Appointment F No: 22-8041-02

DANIELLE CARRETE Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Wentoe County No: 22-8041-02 - Expires December 5, 2025

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

 Assessor Parcel Num 	ber(s)			1
a. 1420-18-113-090				
b.				\ \
c.				\ \
d.				\ \
2. Type of Property:			_	
a. Vacant Land	b. Single Fam. R	tes. FOR RE	CORDERS OPTIO	NAL USE ONLY
c. Condo/Twnhse	d. 2-4 Plex	Book	Pag	ge:
e. Apt. Bldg	f. Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of l	Recording: <u>5/76/</u>	23
g. Agricultural	h. Mobile Home	Notes:	Jui	et or LAB
Other	_			
3.a. Total Value/Sales Pr	ice of Property	\$		
b. Deed in Lieu of Fore	<u> </u>	of property (
c. Transfer Tax Value:		\$		
d. Real Property Transfe	er Tax Due	\$	1	
4. If Exemption Claims	e <u>d:</u>		/ /	
a. Transfer Tax Exe	emption per NRS 375.0	090, Section 7	/ /	
b. Explain Reason f	or Exemption: A trans	sfer of title to or fro	m a trust without	
consideration if a	certificate of trust is p	resent at the time	of transfer.	
5. Partial Interest: Perc	entage being transferre	ed: %		
The undersigned declares	s and acknowledges, u	inder penalty of per	jury, pursuant to NI	RS 375.060
and NRS 375.110, that t	he information provid	led is correct to the	best of their inform	ation and belief,
and can be supported by				
Furthermore, the parties				
additional tax due, may r	esult in a penalty of 10	0% of the tax due p	olus interest at 1% p	er month. Pursuant
to NRS 375.030, the Buy	er and Seller shall be	jointly and several	ly liable for any add	itional amount owed.
$\Omega I = 1$	X	_ a	1	
Signature Mut	- Summer	TT Capacity	: Grantor	
/ 12	4			
Signature / h	yours.	118 Capacity	: Grantor	
SELLER (GRANTOR)	INFORMATION	BUYER	(GRANTEE) INF	ORMATION
(REQUI)			(REQUIRED)	ı
Print Name: Robert L&Vi	vian Y Summers TTE		me: 904 Amador Cir	
Address: PO Box 2553		Address	Address: 3225 McLeod Dr. Suite 100	
City: Carson City		City: La	City: Las Vegas	
State: NV	Zip: 89702	State: N'	√ Zip	: 89121
				haran)
COMPANY/PERSON : Print Name:	REQUESTING REC	CORDING (Requi		<u>ouver)</u>
Address:	/ / /			
City:		State:	Zip:	

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED